(1) For our international amounts, Cash Collections are presented using the average exchange rates during the cash collection period.
(2) The amount reflected in the Purchase Price also includes the acquisition date finance receivables portfolios that were acquired through our various business acquisitions.
(3) For our international amounts, Purchase Price is presented at the exchange rate at the end of the quarter in which the portfolio was purchased. In addition, any purchase price adjustments that occur
throughout the life of the pool are presented at the period end exchange rate for the respective quarter of purchase.
(4) The Europe-Core purchases include a $34.9 million finance receivables portfolio addition in the third quarter of 2018 relating to the consolidation of a Polish investment fund.

PRA Group, Inc.
Unaudited Consolidated Income Statements
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

 Three Months Ended December 31, 2017  Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2017

As

Previously
Reported

As

Previously
Reported

As
Corrected

As

Corrected  Correction   Correction
Revenues:

Income recognized on finance receivables
$

 200,663  $
 2,734  $

 203,397  $
 792,701  $

 2,734  $
 795,435

Fee income 6,043  -  6,043  24,916  -  24,916

Other revenue 1,454  -  1,454  7,855  -  7,855

Total revenues 208,160  2,734  210,894  825,472  2,734  828,206

Net allowance charges (2,486)  -  (2,486)  (11,898)  -  (11,898)

Operating expenses:

Compensation and employee services 69,253  -  69,253  273,033  -  273,033

Legal collection fees 10,061  -  10,061  43,351  -  43,351

Legal collection costs 18,781  -  18,781  76,047  -  76,047

Agency fees 7,877  -  7,877  35,530  -  35,530

Outside fees and services 15,815  -  15,815  62,792  -  62,792

Communication 8,028  -  8,028  33,132  -  33,132

Rent and occupancy 3,985  -  3,985  14,823  -  14,823

Depreciation and amortization 4,666  -  4,666  19,763  -  19,763

Other operating expenses 12,032  -  12,032  44,103  -  44,103

Total operating expenses 150,498  -  150,498  602,574  -  602,574

Income from operations 55,176  2,734  57,910  211,000  2,734  213,734

Other income and (expense):

Gain on sale of subsidiaries -  -  -  48,474  -  48,474

Interest expense, net (28,379)  -  (28,379)  (98,041)  -  (98,041)

Foreign exchange gain/(loss) 317  -  317  (1,104)  -  (1,104)

Other (2,790)  -  (2,790)  (2,790)  -  (2,790)

Income before income taxes 24,324  2,734  27,058  157,539  2,734  160,273

Income tax (benefit)/expense (64,393)  684  (63,709)  (11,536)  684  (10,852)

Net income

88,717  2,050  90,767  169,075  2,050  171,125

Adjustment for net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests 1,847  -  1,847  6,810  -  6,810

Net income attributable to PRA Group, Inc.

$
 86,870  $

 2,050  $
 88,920  $

 162,265  $
 2,050  $

 164,315

Net income per common share attributable to PRA Group, Inc.:

Basic $   1.92  $   0.05  $
1.97  $

3.55  $
0.04  $

3.60

Diluted $   1.92  $   0.05  $

1.96  $
3.54  $

0.04  $
3.59

Weighted average number of shares outstanding:

Basic 45,170  45,170  45,170  45,671  45,671  45,671

Diluted 45,318  45,318  45,318  45,823  45,823  45,823

Investor Contact:
Darby Schoenfeld, CPA
Vice President, Investor Relations
(757) 431-7913
IR@PRAGroup.com

News Media Contact:
Elizabeth Kersey
Vice President, Communications and Public Policy
(757) 431-3398
Elizabeth.Kersey@PRAGroup.com

SOURCE PRA Group

mailto:IR@PRAGroup.com
mailto:Elizabeth.Kersey@PRAGroup.com